GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 452
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.02.2021

UPLIFTMENT OF TRIBALS

452. DR. C.M. RAMESH
SHRI NARAIN DASS GUPTA

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government has launched any scheme(s) for uplitment of Tribals in different States of the country during the last three years, the details thereof, State-wise: and

(b) the details of funds allocated, released and spent for the said purpose during the last three years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)

(a)& (b): Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP), now called as Scheduled Tribe Component (STC) is a dedicated source of fund for tribal development. STC is a multi-pronged strategy which includes support for education, health, sanitation, water supply, livelihood etc.
Major part of infrastructure development in tribal dominated areas and provision of basic amenities to tribal people in the country is carried out through various schemes
/ programmes of concerned Central Ministries and the State Governments concerned, while the Ministry of Tribal Affairs (MoTA) provides additive to these initiatives by way of plugging gaps. Details of funds allocated and spent by different Central Ministries / Departments under their schemes are reflected in the Union Budget as Statement 10B and the same are available in the public domain at hitps://www.indiabudget.gov.in/previous union budget.php. Details of funds allocated and spent by State Government under their Schemes for welfare and development of STs during 2017-18 to 2020-21 is at Annexure 1.
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Annexure1

Annexure1 referred in reply to part (a) & (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 452 for 04.02.2021 by DR. C.M. RAMESH regarding “Upliftment of tribals”.

FY 2017-18
S % ST | Total State | TSP Aln. % TSP Exp. | % Exp
N(; State/U.T Pop Plan TSP
. (2011) Outlay Aln.
Andhra
1 | Pradesh 53 60918.82 3528.75 579 3356.10 | 95.11
Andaman &
2 | Nicobar 4799.25 392.20 8.17 390.85 99.66
Arunachal
3 | Pradesh 68.8 NR NR NA NR NA
4 | Assam 12.4 8754.32 1349.72 15.42 1327.83 | 98.38
5 | Bihar 1.3 70316.00 1091.51 1.55 760.01 69.63
6 | Chhattisgarh 30.6 62466.02 | 20237.22 | 32.40 | 1545713 | 76.38
Dadra &
7 | Nagar Havell 21.45 21.45 |10000| 21.45 |100.00
and Daman &
Diu
8 | Goa 10,2 14716.12 303.68 2.06 210.84 69.43
9 | Gujarat 14.8 85144.00 12559.00 | 14.75 | 11058.00 | 88.05
Himachal
10 | Pradesh 5.7 5700.00 513.00 9.00 440.50 85.87
11 | Jharkhand 26.2 44100.91 1752751 | 39.74 | 14627.66 | 83.46
12 | Karnataka 7.0 111472.00 | 7671.00 6.88 7671.48 | 100.01
13 | Kerala 1.5 26500.00 751.08 2.83 612.95 81.61
14 | Lakshadweep | 94.8 548 5.48 100.00 0.00 0.00
Madhya
15 | Pradesh 21.1 104358.17 | 25862.15 | 24.78 | 23338.77 | 90.24
16 | Maharashtra 9.4 77184.00 6783.74 8.79 6162.94 | 90.85
17 | Meghalaya 86.1 12510.00 12510.00 | 100.00 | 9257.79 | 74.00
18 | Odisha 22.8 55970.00 12564.56 | 22.45 | 12129.41 | 96.54
19 | Rajasthan 13.5 86094 .45 12896.43 | 1498 | 1134557 | 87.97
20 | Sikkim 33.8 1755.04 10.35 0.59 7.81 75.46
21 | Tamil Nadu 1.1 54564 .19 607 .49 1.11 630.15 103.73
22 | Telangana 9.3 88038.80 8165.87 9.28 5868.00 | 71.86
23 | Tripura 318 4734.71 1563.95 | 33.03 127018 | 81.22
24 | Uttar Pradesh | 0.6 426453.81 577.77 0.14 354.01 61.27
25 | Uttarakhand 2.9 42798.31 424 59 0.99 286.61 67.50
26 | West Bengal 58 64733.00 4916.00 7.59 444354 | 90.39
Total 86 |1514108.86| 15283450 | 10.09 [ 131029.57 | 85.73
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FY 2018-19

% ST Total State | TSP Aln. % TSP Exp. | % Exp
NS(; State/U.T | Pop Plan Outlay TSP
) (2011) Aln.
Andhra
1 | Pradesh 5.3 89942.21 4176.61 4.64 3537.94 84.71
Andaman &
2 | Nicobar 4659.60 236.12 5.07 236.08 99.98
Arunachal
3 | Pradesh 68.8 NR 17.69 NA 17.69 100.00
4 | Assam 12.4 12503.16 1482.07 11.85 NR NA
5 | Bihar 1.3 82269.22 1254.97 1.53 1067.59 85.07
6 | Chhattisgarh 30.6 77073.34 2332955 | 30.27 | 17279.95 74.07
Dadra &
y |DEgEriHas] 13.77 13.77 |100.00| 13.77 | 100.00
and Daman &
Diu
8 | Goa 10.2 16739.71 391.34 2.34 213.64 54.59
9 | Gujarat 14.8 92102.00 13278.00 | 14.42 | 11744.00 88.45
Himachal
10 | Pradesh D 6300.00 567.00 9.00 466.18 82.22
11 | Jharkhand 26.2 45619.60 19957.24 | 43.75 | 16156.61 80.96
12 | Karnataka 7.0 209181.37 8500.00 4.06 8167.59 96.09
13 | Kerala 1.5 29150.00 699.69 2.40 616.48 88.11
14 | Lakshadweep | 94.8 574 574 100.00 NR NA
Madhya
15 | Pradesh 21.1 114789.51 2747457 | 23.93 | 24237.38 88.22
16 | Maharashtra 94 95000.00 8969.05 9.44 727414 81.10
17 | Meghalaya 86.1 14104.00 14104.00 [ 100.00 | 12158.64 86.21
18 | Odisha 22.8 67200.00 14816.49 | 22.05 NR NA
19 | Rajasthan 13.5 105703.91 14584.20 | 13.80 | 13576.47 93.09
20 | Sikkim 33.8 1220.35 6.12 0.50 2.53 41.34
21 | Tamil Nadu 1.1 55498 17 79425 1.43 632.94 79.69
22 | Telangana 9.3 104757.90 9693.12 9.25 6510.00 67.16
23 | Tripura 31.8 5705.64 2368.31 41 .51 1538.99 64.98
24 | Uttar Pradesh 0.6 499135.11 977.24 0.20 686.91 70.29
25 | Uttarakhand 2.9 47884.28 515.06 1.08 262.21 50.91
26 | West Bengal 5.8 80172.87 5563.91 6.94 5189.60 93.27
Total 8.6 1856731.46 | 17377612 | 9.36 |131587.33| 75.72
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FY 2019-20

S % ST | Total State | TSP Aln. % TSP Exp. % Exp
No State/U.T | Pop Plan TSP
. (2011) Outlay Aln.
Andhra
1 | Pradesh 53 92696.81 4988.53 5.38 3281.46 65.78
Andaman &
2 | Nicobar 5029.16 130.03 2.59 127.65 98.17
Arunachal
3 | Pradesh 68.8 NR 51.11 NA 51.11 100.00
4 | Assam 12.4 NR NR NA NR NA
5 | Bihar 1.3 102977 .40 1194.28 1.16 1126.97 94.36
6 | Chhattisgarh 30.6 76546.17 2201266 | 28.76 | 16422.09 74.60
Dadra &
7 || Magarbavel 12.41 12.41  [100.00| 12.41 100.00
and Daman &
Diu
8 | Goa 10.2 19548.69 404 .42 2.07 227.86 56.34
9 | Gujarat 14.8 | 106308.00 | 14567.00 | 13.70 | 12809.00 87.93
Himachal
10 | Pradesh 57 7100.00 639.00 9.00 639.00 100.00
11 | Jharkhand 26.2 49142.62 20886.15 | 4250 | 16312.27 78.10
12 | Karnataka 7.0 234153.00 8842.38 3.78 NR NA
13 | Kerala 1.5 30610.00 866.26 2.83 504.36 58.22
14 | Lakshadweep | 94.8 547 5.47 100.00 NR NA
Madhya
15 | Pradesh 21.1 13977464 | 33466.66 | 23.94 | 26980.30 80.62
16 | Maharashtra 9.4 99000.00 8531.00 8.62 6833.55 80.10
17 | Meghalaya 86.1 16199.00 16199.00 | 97.45 | 15785.74 97.45
18 | Odisha 22.8 NR NR NA NR NA
19 | Rajasthan 135 | 111080.15 | 14981.24 | 13.49 | 13819.01 92.24
20 | Sikkim 33.8 637.34 2.63 0.41 1.51 57.41
21 | Tamil Nadu 1.1 56849.96 1277.84 2.25 447,74 35.04
22 | Telangana 9.3 75263.24 7184.87 955 6357.84 88.49
23 | Tripura 31.8 6205.25 277242 | 44.68 1794.55 64.73
24 | Uttar Pradesh | 0.6 526809.21 1027.01 0.19 823.37 80.17
25 | Uttarakhand 2.9 51145.29 516.54 1.01 302.93 58.65
26 | West Bengal 5.8 89328.56 6287.53 7.04 NR NA
Total 8.6 |1896422.37 |166846.44 | 8.80 |124660.72 74.72
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FY 2020-21

S % ST | Total State | TSP Aln. % TSP % Exp
No State/U.T | Pop Plan TSP Exp.
: (2011) Outlay Aln.
Andhra
1 | Pradesh 53 104334.90 | 5177.54 4.96 3847.63 74.31
Andaman &
2 | Nicobar 5234.26 260.09 4.97 99.02 38.07
Arunachal
3 | Pradesh 68.8 NR 75.13 NA 75.13 100.00
4 | Assam 12.4 NR NR NA NR NA
5 | Bihar 1.3 105262.34 1049.18 1.00 18.57 1.77
6 | Chhattisgarh 30.6 95438.85 20919.60 | 21.92 | 4627.71 2212
Dadra &
7 |Dagar Hevell 17.45 17.45 |100.00| 0.71 4.05
and Daman &
Diu
8 | Goa 10.2 21056.35 413.95 1.97 22.78 5.50
9 | Gujarat 148 | 110528.00 | 14106.00 | 12.76 | 3375.00 23.93
Himachal
10 | Pradesh 5.7 7900.00 711.00 9.00 NR NA
11 | Jharkhand 26.2 4892494 | 2020143 | 41.29 | 1119.87 554
12 | Karnataka 7.0 NR NR NA NR NA
13 | Kerala 1.5 27610.00 781.36 2.83 178.22 22.81
14 | Lakshadweep | 94.8 6.93 6.93 100.00 NR NA
Madhya
15 | Pradesh 21.1 99029.67 | 24261.29 | 2450 | 7467.44 30.78
16 | Maharashtra 9.4 108000.00 | 8853.00 8.20 2144.91 24.23
17 | Meghalaya 86.1 17375.00 17375.00 | 100.00 | 16912.64 97.34
18 | Odisha 22.8 NR NR NA NR NA
19 | Rajasthan 13.5 | 110200.82 | 16017.65 | 1453 | 8355.99 5217
20 | Sikkim 338 818.43 1.00 012 0.00 0.00
21 | Tamil Nadu 1.1 64255 .96 1299.47 2.02 NR NA
22 | Telangana 93 10461262 | 9771.28 934 | 3583.12 36.67
23 | Tripura 31.8 6529.34 2573.98 39.42 777.22 30.20
24 | Uttar Pradesh | 0.6 512860.72 1195.97 0.23 507 .67 42 .45
25 | Uttarakhand 2.9 53526.97 498.64 0.93 36.34 7.29
26 | West Bengal 5.8 NR NR NA NR NA
Total 8.6 |1603524.56 | 14556693 | 9.08 |53149.96 0.00
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